



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4814 of 2021

KAMLESH KUMAR THAKUR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

Order Sheet

02.04.2025	Ms. Pranoti Das, counsel on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrpal, counsel for the petitioner Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 3. Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	