



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4814 of 2021

Kamlesh Kumar Thakur **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh,

01/09/2025	Mr. R. P. Dubey, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Gautam Khetrapal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Shubhi Rusiya, counsel appears on behalf of Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 03. Mr. Afroz Khan, learned P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	