



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4814 of 2021

KAMLESH KUMAR THAKUR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &

Others

Order Sheet

18/03/2026 <i>Priyanka</i>	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Avinash Singh, GA and Ms. Prachi Singh, PL for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are complete. List this matter for final hearing at the motion stage in the week commencing 20.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge