



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4814 of 2021

Kamlesh Kumar Thakur **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

Order Sheet

22/04/2026	Heard Mr. Rishabh Singh Samant, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Prasun Bhaduri, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for the State, and Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder-affidavit, as a last opportunity. List this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice